County of Westchester



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 89914

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/3/2022 In control: Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: 1/13/2022 Final action: 1/13/2022

Title: District Attorney -1) Enter into an agreement with the New York State Office of Family Services, to

accept a grant in an amount not to exceed \$106,148 in State Funds, for the District Attorney's Office to operate The Multidisciplinary Team and Child Advocacy Center Program, from 2/1/22 - 9/30/22; and 2) enter into two (2) additional agreements, one with the Westchester Jewish Community Services, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$12,100 and the other with Westchester Institute For Human Development, in an amount not to exceed \$26,686, from 2/1/22 - 9/30/22; and pursuant to the terms of the grant agreement, the County shall be required to contribute \$27,262 in matching funds toward

the cost of implementing the program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA89914.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/13/2022	1	Board of Acquisition and Contract	approved	Pass

District Attorney -1) Enter into an agreement with the New York State Office of Family Services, to accept a grant in an amount not to exceed \$106,148 in State Funds, for the District Attorney's Office to operate The Multidisciplinary Team and Child Advocacy Center Program, from 2/1/22 - 9/30/22; and **2)** enter into two (2) additional agreements, one with the Westchester Jewish Community Services, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$12,100 and the other with Westchester Institute For Human Development, in an amount not to exceed \$26,686, from 2/1/22 - 9/30/22; and pursuant to the terms of the grant agreement, the County shall be required to contribute \$27,262 in matching funds toward the cost of implementing the program.

M. Rocah